
RESOLUTION NUMBER 26 • R • 40 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County 
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal 
year; and 

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the MSTU FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT: 

Transferred From: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

1110 - 120 - 366090 SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR $5,000 
OTHER CONTRIB & DONATIONS 

$5,000 

Transferred To: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

1110 - 120 - 530101 SHERIFF PATROL CID - TR $5,000 
OPERATING EXPENSES - MCSD 

$5,000 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 
17th day of February, 2026 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Attest: 

Grego 
Clerk o 
Co ty ommissioners of 
Marion County, Florida 

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2026 - 5 - 13 



RESOLUTION NUMBER 26 - R - 36 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County 
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal 
year; and 

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the CNTY TRANS MAINT FUND: 

Transferred From: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

1020 - 400 - 512101 TRAN SPORT A TION $90,000 

REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES 

1020 - 400 - 523101 TRANSPORTATION $10,000 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

$100,000 

Transferred To: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

1020 - 400 - 534115 TRANSPORTATION $700,000 

CONTRACT SERV - STAFF LEASING 

$100,000 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 
17th day of February, 2026 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Attest: 

County Commissioners of 
Marion County, Florida 

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2026 - 5 - 14 



RESOLUTION NUMBER 26 - R - 41 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL VEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County 
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal 
year; and 

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the TOURIST DEVELOPMENT FUND: 

Transferred From: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

1074 - 155 - 548101 VISITORS AND CONVENTION BUREAU $16,220 
PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES 

$16,220 

Transferred To: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

1074 - 155 - 552106 VISITORS AND CONVENTION BUREAU $16,220 
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 

$16,220 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 
17th day of February, 2026 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Attest: 

ommissioners of 
arion County, Florida 

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2026 - 5 - 76 



RESOLUTION NUMBER 26 - R - 38 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County 
Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal 
year; and 

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND: 

Transferred From: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

0010 - 718 - 562702 SOUTHEAST LIVESTOCK PAV CAP $1,303 
BUILDINGS - CIP 

$1,303 

Transferred To: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

0010 - 718 - 563102 SOUTHEAST LIVESTOCK PAV CAP $1,303 
IMPROVE - CIP 

$1,303 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 

17th day of February, 2026 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Attest: 

C issioners of 
Marion County, Florida 

~
Carl Zalak Ill, Chairman 
 

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2026 - 5 - 203 



RESOLUTION NUMBER 26 - R - 3 7 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County 

Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal 
year; and 

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the GENERAL FUND: 

Transferred From: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

0010-311-512101 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS $355,075 

REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES 

0010-311-521101 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS $27,166 
FICA TAXES 

0010- 311 - 522101 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS $49,813 

RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 

0010- 311 - 523101 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS $78,675 

HEALTH INSURANCE 

0010-311-523401 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS $2,379 

LIFE, AD&D, LTD 

0010-311-524101 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS $422 
WORKER'S COMPENSATION 

$513,530 

Transferred To: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

0010-311-534115 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS $513,530 

CONTRACT SERV - STAFF LEASING 

$513,530 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 

17th day of February, 2026 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Attest: 

Cou y Co missioners of 
Marion County, Florida 

~ 
Carl Zalak Ill, Chairman 

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2026 - 5 - 248 



RESOLUTION NUMBER 26 - R - 39 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS IN AND FOR 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA TO AMEND THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 BUDGET 

WHEREAS, Section 129.06, Florida Statutes (Execution and Amendment of Budget) provides that the Board of County 

Commissioners may by resolution or by motion recorded in the minutes execute and amend the budget for the fiscal 
year; and 

WHEREAS, the following budget amendment is necessary and proper in the INFRAST SURTAX CAP PROJ FUND: 

Transferred From: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $10,270 
IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE 

$10,270 

Transferred To: 

Account Cost Center - Account Title Amount 

3031 - 738 - 561301 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $12 

LAND ACQ - ROW/EASEMENTS 

3031 - 738 - 561301 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $12 

LAND ACQ - ROW/EASEMENTS 

3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $8,815 

IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE 

3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $785 

IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE 

3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $42 

IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE 

3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $97 

IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE 

3031 - 738 - 563220 INFRASTRUCTURE TAX TRANSPORT $507 

IMPROVE - ROAD & BRIDGE 

$10,270 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners in and for Marion County, Florida this 
17th day of February, 2026 that the aforementioned transactions be, and the same are hereby authorized. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF 
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF MARION 
COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Attest:  

sioners of 

, Florida 

~
Carl Zalak 111, Chairman 

BUDGET AMENDMENT NUMBER 2026 - 5 - 288 


	2026-5-13 - $5,000.pdf
	2026-5-14 - $100,000.pdf
	2026-5-76 - $ 16,220.pdf
	2026-5-203 - $1,303.pdf
	2026-5-248 - $513,530.pdf
	2026-5-288 - $10,270.pdf



